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Running Order List
Sunday, March 1, 2026

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 5 competitors

  4201  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4202  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4205  Peter , Chihuahua, Carol Bolan
  4204  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
  4402  Ziva , Papillon, Joyce Moody

  8": 20 competitors

  4203  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  8111  Twinkle , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8101  Riddle , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  8104  Hazel , Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
  8107  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8109  Echo , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
  8110  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8203  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8204  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8205  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8106  Katie , Beagle, Carol Bolan
  8208  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8202  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8103  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8503  Belvie , Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
  8601  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote
  8105  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

 12": 17 competitors

 12302  Van , Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel
 12106  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12102  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12103  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12104  Violet , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12107  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12201  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12205  Rajah , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
 12208  Apollo , Min. American, Jeremy Shaw
 12301  Luca , Papillon, Lorraine Tettke
 12401  Luci , Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12501  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12601  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12703  Liam , Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O Donnell
 12207  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16": 40 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16112  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West
 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16104  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16108  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

 16109  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16110  Ashley , Australian Kelpie, Rolanda Dane
 16111  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16115  Ember , Brittany, Meghan Carr
 16116  Zephyr , Border Collie, Taylor Driscoll
 16117  Freya , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
 16302  Rita , Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn Cirinna
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16202  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16305  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16107  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16105  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16205  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 16207  Pipit , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
 16113  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16208  Shiri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay
 16209  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 16210  Twizy , Golden Retriever, Roseann Mandell
 16211  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16303  Freya , Lancashire Heeler, Abigail Krivak
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16401  Juno , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 16402  Malachi , Border Collie, Madelyn Cirinna
 16403  Laney , All-American, Holly McLaughlin
 16404  Telly , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
 16306  Stormi , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16501  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Lynn Thibodeau
 16301  Boujee , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 12203  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16114  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16106  Flare , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers

 20": 22 competitors

 20108  Mellie , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
  0501  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman
 20101  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20102  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20103  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20104  Halley , Samoyed, Linda Everly
 20105  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20106  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20112  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20114  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20115  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West
 20116  Mason , Brittany, Meghan Carr
 20119  Kapusta , Border Collie, Marissa Dillon
 20203  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20204  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20302  Mica , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
 20303  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20402  Kiwi , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 20403  Max , All-American, Ptarmigan Abbott
 20704  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
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Sunday (cont.)

 20110  Bonnie Blue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

 24": 3 competitors

 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
 24103  Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Open Standard

  8": 1 competitor

  8502  Cai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran

 12": 4 competitors

 12502  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen
 12602  Piper , Border Collie, Jeremy Shaw
 12901  Ducky , Min. American, Miranda Adams
 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney

 16": 1 competitor

 16901  Joey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall

 20": 4 competitors

 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20502  Grip , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20503  Gem , Dalmatian, Emily Sumner
 20603  Zoey , Siberian Husky, Patty Lane-Hogan

Novice Standard

  8": 1 competitor

  8901  Calypso , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sandra Walther

 12": 2 competitors

 12701  Makana , Manchester Terrier (Toy), GM King
 12702  Bailey , Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn Cirinna

 16": 1 competitor

 16802  Yampa , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

 20": 5 competitors

 20701  Flair , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20802  Octavia , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20803  Stella , Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
 20806  Boo , Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon
 20702  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

Premier JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4203  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire

  8": 6 competitors

  8103  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8104  Hazel , Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8204  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso

  8205  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

 12": 11 competitors

 12107  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12103  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 12102  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12106  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12204  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12207  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12203  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King

 16": 15 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 16212  Starry , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 16107  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16108  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16109  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16403  Laney , All-American, Holly McLaughlin
 16501  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16205  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 16209  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16111  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 16305  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 19 competitors

 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20108  Mellie , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
 20203  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20105  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20106  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20112  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20114  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20204  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 20701  Flair , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20119  Kapusta , Border Collie, Marissa Dillon
 20303  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20403  Max , All-American, Ptarmigan Abbott
 20803  Stella , Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
 20806  Boo , Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon
 20704  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20802  Octavia , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20110  Bonnie Blue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
 20702  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell

 24": 2 competitors

 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
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Sunday (cont.)

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 4 competitors

  4201  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  4202  Honey , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  4205  Peter , Chihuahua, Carol Bolan
  4204  Logan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

  8": 20 competitors

  8111  Twinkle , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8601  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote
  4203  Shea , Shih Tzu, Claudia McGuire
  8101  Riddle , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  8104  Hazel , Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
  8110  Freddy , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8203  Rigo , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
  8204  Teddy , Russell Terrier, Kim Caruso
  8205  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8208  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
  8209  Tocqui , CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
  8301  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8503  Belvie , Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
  8202  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8107  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8102  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8201  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
  8103  Bolt , Poodle (Toy), Karen Kearney
  8106  Katie , Beagle, Carol Bolan
  8105  Dee , Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

 12": 16 competitors

 12107  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12102  Bubbly , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
 12103  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12104  Violet , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
 12105  Slyde , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
 12106  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12205  Rajah , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
 12208  Apollo , Min. American, Jeremy Shaw
 12503  Velo , CKC Spaniel, Julie Kenney
 12401  Luci , Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel
 12501  Tali , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 12101  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12201  Jet , Poodle (Miniature), Lisa Cox
 12601  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12703  Liam , Cairn Terrier, Cathleen O Donnell
 12207  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16": 36 competitors

 16103  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson
 12202  Albus , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16112  Roxy , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16104  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16108  Mikey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16109  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16110  Ashley , Australian Kelpie, Rolanda Dane
 16111  Strike , English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

 16115  Ember , Brittany, Meghan Carr
 16117  Freya , Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
 16201  Breeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16202  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16203  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 16107  Brady , Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Gomes
 16204  Gnocchi , Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
 16205  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 16105  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16113  Milo , Australian Shepherd, James West
 16207  Pipit , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
 16209  Weiser , English Springer Spaniel, Morgan Carleton
 16211  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16301  Boujee , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 16302  Rita , Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn Cirinna
 16303  Freya , Lancashire Heeler, Abigail Krivak
 16305  Ryze , English Cocker Spaniel, Bruce Thibodeau
 16401  Juno , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 16403  Laney , All-American, Holly McLaughlin
 16404  Telly , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jan Briselden
 16501  Bugsy , English Cocker Spaniel, Melissa Suter
 16801  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Lynn Thibodeau
 16101  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16901  Joey , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
 16106  Flare , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16114  Kash , Australian Shepherd, James West
 12203  Le`a , Manchester Terrier, GM King
 16102  Tedd , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 22 competitors

 20108  Mellie , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
  0501  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman
 20101  Mustang Sally , Border Collie, Joyce Ten Haagen
 20102  Georgia , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20103  Jolie , English Springer Spaniel, Laurel McKernan
 20104  Halley , Samoyed, Linda Everly
 20105  Truman , Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
 20106  Shine , Border Collie, Sharon Pica
 20112  Hazy , Collie (Rough), Carol Lariviere
 20114  Arlo , Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black
 20119  Kapusta , Border Collie, Marissa Dillon
 20115  Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West
 20116  Mason , Brittany, Meghan Carr
 20203  Dembe , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20204  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 20301  Ziva , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20302  Mica , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
 20303  Hunter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20402  Kiwi , Vizsla, Andrew DeWolfe
 20403  Max , All-American, Ptarmigan Abbott
 20704  Welkin , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20110  Bonnie Blue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

 24": 3 competitors

 24102  Reign , German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer Jacobs
 24103  Zane , Golden Retriever, Alison Webb
 24301  Six , Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
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Sunday (cont.)

Open JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4402  Ziva , Papillon, Joyce Moody

 12": 4 competitors

 12301  Luca , Papillon, Lorraine Tettke
 12502  Nova , Swedish Vallhund, Kristen Boentgen
 12602  Piper , Border Collie, Jeremy Shaw
 12901  Ducky , Min. American, Miranda Adams

 16": 2 competitors

 16306  Stormi , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
 16402  Malachi , Border Collie, Madelyn Cirinna

 20": 3 competitors

 20501  Mondo , Border Collie, Anna Ericsson
 20702  Flex , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20803  Stella , Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau

Novice JWW

  4": 1 competitor

  4801  ED, Dachshund (Smooth), Odessa ONeil

  8": 1 competitor

  8901  Calypso , Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sandra Walther

 12": 2 competitors

 12701  Makana , Manchester Terrier (Toy), GM King
 12702  Bailey , Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn Cirinna

 16": 1 competitor

 16802  Yampa , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

 20": 7 competitors

 20502  Grip , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell
 20503  Gem , Dalmatian, Emily Sumner
 20703  Memphis , GSP, Courtney Longo
 20801  Harlow , Golden Retriever, Samantha Callejo
 20802  Octavia , Doberman Pinscher, Katie Cheever
 20806  Boo , Doberman Pinscher, Robin Harmon
 20701  Flair , Border Collie, Lauren Mitchell


